. w31 3R
7 0 e B 13

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1975

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. _¢/0___

(By Mr%M-MMA._%

In Effect 2t o2dA

_?A%&assage

= ¢ o



ENROLLED

H. B. 810

(By MRr. BURKE and MR. BALLOUZ)
[Passed February 16, 1975; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section five, article twenty-a, chapter
nineteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hun-
dred thirty-one, as amended, relating to increase of fee for vac-
cinating dogs against rabies.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section five, article twenty-a, chapter nineteen of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 20A. VACCINATION OF DOGS FOR RABIES.
§19-20A-5. Type of vaccination to be furnished; fee.

It shall be the duty of the veterinarian, or person vaccinating
each animal to furnish vaccine of a type capable of establish-
ing and maintaining immunity for a period of not less than
twenty-four months and he shall charge and collect a fee of
two dollars fifty cents for each animal vaccinated, if done at a
clinic established by a county commission or, if vaccinated at
any other place, he shall charge and collect a reasonable fee
for his services.

OO\ A~ W=



3 ) [Enr. H. B. 810

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
oing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee
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Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Se,

Ly

élerk of the House of Delegates

2/ 7 ﬁ%%v é/

President of the Senate"%

;/‘ - ‘M:
TN AN

\saeaker House/_ of Delegates

The within . & this the S —_
/W 1975.

%@M%«/

Governor

/‘7 /R o
ey 7 7 A ;{:—»&ﬂ*&f */#/"’: :

i A

day of




rhookMiEd W I fe
GOVERNOR

{;}at@.ww / 75’_

Time X L/Qﬁ.m






